•	Watering durations from one (1) minute to five (5) hours, fifty-nine (59) 

minutes, in one (1) minute increments
•	Custom programming with seven (7) day calendar or intervals of one to 

thirty (1-30) days in odd/even or every day rotation utilizing a three-hundred-
sixty-five (365) day calendar with leap year

•	Individual monthly water budgeting from 10-200% in 10% increments 
•	Rain delay for up to ninety-nine (99) days with auto-restart
•	Current Status provides various function information on the controller
•	Monthly Off feature allows any month of the year to be inactive